

Date: May 19, 2024

Our ref: ROBI/CoSec/2024-05-01

**The Chairman Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission** Securities Commission Bhaban Plot # E-6/C, Agargaon Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Subject: Material Information regarding signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to evaluate sharing and rationalization of network resources with Banglalink Digital Communications Ltd.

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Robi Axiata Limited ("Robi").

In compliance with clause no. 38 of the Dhaka Stock Exchange and Chittagong Stock Exchange (Listing) **Regulations**, 2015 we would like to notify that, Robi and Banglalink have signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to evaluate possible sharing and rationalization of their network resources. This collaboration is set to expand 4G access nationwide, with the possibility of enhancing both the quality and speed of mobile broadband for customers, while also ensuring better cost efficiency and usage of telco resources.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours, **ROBI AXIATA LIMITED** 

MUMI MUNICa.

Mohammed Shahedul Alam Company Secretary

Copy to:

1. Dhaka Stock Exchange (DSE) Limited 2. Chittagong Stock Exchange (CSE) Limited

**Robi Axiata Limited** 

Robi Corporate Office The Forum 187, 188/B Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Sarak Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh Mobile: +88 01888400400 www.robi.com.bd